
2015 Winter Tour Results 
Regatta Bay 

Regatta Bay Co-Champions!!! 
 

  
Kyle Sapp and Dustin Korte were declared Co-Champions in the first event of the year in the 

Emerald Coast Tour Winter series. Sapp and Korte both had rounds of 69-69-138 to win the event at 
Regatta Bay Country Club. Sapp is a two time leading money winner on the Emerald Coast tour. 

Korte who is from Metropolis IL and went to school at Austen Pea University, was playing in his first 
Emerald Coast tour event. Steven Fox of Hendersonville TN finished third one stroke back at 139. 
Steve was the 2012 United States Amateur Champion. Thomas Sutton of Montgomery Al who was 

the first round leader with a 68,shot a final round 73 to finish fourth. Host professional Mike 
Giammaresi finished 5th at 142.  

 
Thanks to Regatta Bay for hosting the event as the course was in great shape.  



 
 

Up to Date Results 

Dustin Korte 
Kyle Sapp 
Steve Fox 
Thomas Sutton 
Michael Giammeresi 
Nick Rousey 
Chase Blaich 
Blake Olson 
Kenny Perry 
Trey Tarpley 

69 
69 
70 
68 
71 
69 
71 
77 
76 
80 

69 
69 
69 
73 
71 
74 
73 
71 
76 
76 

 

138 
138 
139 
141 
142 
143 
144 
148 
152 
156 

$1400 
$1400 
$800  
$400  

 
 
 
 
 

Metropolis IL 
Gardendale AL 
Hendersonville TN 
Montgomery AL 
Destin Fl 
Pensacola FL 
Defuniak Springs FL 
Pensacola FL 
Ocean Springs MS 
Hendersonville TN 

 


