2015 Winter Tour Results Regatta Bay

Regatta Bay Co-Champions!!!



Kyle Sapp and Dustin Korte were declared Co-Champions in the first event of the year in the Emerald Coast Tour Winter series. Sapp and Korte both had rounds of 69-69-138 to win the event at Regatta Bay Country Club. Sapp is a two time leading money winner on the Emerald Coast tour. Korte who is from Metropolis IL and went to school at Austen Pea University, was playing in his first Emerald Coast tour event. Steven Fox of Hendersonville TN finished third one stroke back at 139. Steve was the 2012 United States Amateur Champion. Thomas Sutton of Montgomery Al who was the first round leader with a 68,shot a final round 73 to finish fourth. Host professional Mike Giammaresi finished 5th at 142.

Thanks to Regatta Bay for hosting the event as the course was in great shape.

Up to Date Results

Dustin Korte	69	69	138	\$1400	Metropolis IL
Kyle Sapp	69	69	138	\$1400	Gardendale AL
Steve Fox	70	69	139	\$800	Hendersonville TN
Thomas Sutton	68	73	141	\$400	Montgomery AL
Michael Giammeresi	71	71	142		Destin Fl
Nick Rousey	69	74	143		Pensacola FL
Chase Blaich	71	73	144		Defuniak Springs FL
Blake Olson	77	71	148		Pensacola FL
Kenny Perry	76	76	152		Ocean Springs MS
Trey Tarpley	80	76	156		Hendersonville TN